Design & Construction
APCO CRF-100A Rubber Flapper Swing Check
Valves are uniquely simple in design but durable for
use on a variety of applications. Available in sizes
2-24” (50-600mm), they are available in Ductile
Iron with ASME 125/150 flanges and maximum
pressure ratings up to 250 psi (1720 kPa). The APCO
CRF-100A Rubber Flapper Swing Check Valve meets

Ordering
To order, simply complete the valve order code from information shown.
An ordering example is shown for your reference.
Valve Style
Give valve style code as follows:
CRF	 =	 Rubber Flapper Swing Check Valves
Body Style
Give body style code as follows:
100A	 =		  Rubber Flapper
Body Material
Give body material code as follows:
DI	 =	 Ductile Iron
Options
Give options code as follows:
SB16	 =	 316 Stainless Steel Bolting
Flapper Material
Give flapper material code as follows:
NBR	 =	 Acrylonitrile-Butadiene
EPDM	 =	� Terpolymer of Ethylene Propylene & A Diene
Valve Size
Give valve size code as follows:
	 2 	 =	 2" 	 (50mm)	 10 	 =   	 10" 	 (250mm)
	 2.5	 =	 2.5" 	 (65mm)	   12 	 =   	 12" 	 (300mm)
	 3	 =	 3"	 (80mm)	 14	 =	 14"	 (350mm)
	 4 	 =	 4"	 (100mm)	 16	 =	 16"	 (400mm)
	   5 	 =   	 5" 	 (125mm)	 18	 =	 18" 	 (450mm)
	 6	 =	 6"	 (150mm)	 20	 =	 20" 	 (500mm)
	   8	  = 	 8" 	 (200mm)	 24	 =	 24"	 (600mm)
End Connection
Give end connection code as follows:
	F1	 =	 Flanged ASME 125/150
Ordering Example
CRF,10,100A,F1,DI,NBR*
Dimensions
A
C
G
D
Ø F
ØE
ØOF HOLES
QTY HOLES
Valve
Size
A C D E F G
No. of
Flange
Bolts
Bolt
Hole
Size
2"
50mm
8.00
203
0.63
16
5.12
130
4.75
121
6.00
152
3.39
86 4 0.75
19
2.5"